TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Techtron Corporation		09/06/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moog Inc.
Street Address:	Seneca & Jamison Road
City:	East Aurora
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937297	TECHTRON
Registration Number:	3016717	TC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Snyder, Jr.

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031407.00293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
Signature:	/george I snyder jr/
Date:	09/11/2007 TRADEMARK

900086585 REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0617

Total Attachments: 3 source=Techtron assign#page1.tif source=Techtron assign#page2.tif source=Techtron assign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECHTRON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of _Florida and having a business address of 1400 rail Head Boulevard, Naples, Florida 34110 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the registered U.S. trademarks listed on <u>Schedule</u> A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, MOOG INC., (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a business address of Seneca & Jamison Road, East Aurora, New York 14052, desires to acquire the Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof and applications therefor and any goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee, (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations thereof and applications therefor, and any goodwill associated therewith, and (b) all rights, interests, claims, demands, and damages, recoverable in law or in equity, that the Assignor has or may have for past and future infringements of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The provisions of this Trademark Assignment are subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 31, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among Assignor, and others, and Assignee. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, nothing herein is intended to, nor shall it, extend, expand, amplify or otherwise alter the representations, warranties, covenants, obligations, rights or remedies of the parties contained in the Purchase Agreement which shall be the exclusive source of rights and remedies hereunder.

Assignor agrees to execute such other documents or instruments and take such reasonable actions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks as described above. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile transmission) in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and same Assignment.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed of, 2007.	ated this Assignment as of the day
AS	SIGNOR
TE	CHTRON CORPORATION
By:	Shed
Nai Titl	
STATE OF TWEIDA	
COUNTY COLLIER) SS:	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said whose name as Corporation, a Florida corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this institution of the same voluntarily for and as the act of said	of Techtron ment, and who is known to me, or acknowledged strument, she/he as such representative, and with
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of	September, 2007.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLOEDA William R. O'Neill Commission # DD528820 Expires: APR. 22, 2010 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	y Public
	SIGNEE OOG, INC.
By: Nar	LAURENCE J. Sall
Titl	e: Vict President
STATE OF CORIAA COUNTY COLLIER SS:	
COUNTY COLLIER) SS:	
I, the understaned, a Notary Public in and for said whose name as Incorporated, a New York corporation, is signed to the foregoing acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the representative, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily	of Moog, ng instrument, and who is known to me, or the contents of this instrument, she/he as such
Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of	September, 2007
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA William R. O'Neill Commission # DD528820 Expires: APR. 22, 2010 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bending Co., Inc.	elle Oheer y Public

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	U.S. REG. DATE
 TECHTRON TC 	2,937,297 3,016,717	April 5, 2005 November 22, 2005

532796.117941.0001

3

000160/09953 BFLODOCS 2010665v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 09/11/2007